#### 506787526 07/27/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6834345

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HERMAN SYTEMA	08/27/2020
JOOST KOSSE	02/25/2021
HAYO VAATSTRA	05/03/2021
LENNART BERGHUIS	02/05/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUADIENT TECHNOLOGIES FRANCE	
Street Address:	42-46 AVENUE ARISTIDE BRIAND	
City:	BAGNEUX	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92220	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16966742

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)621-8783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2063401000 Phone:

Email: gdunn@cozen.com **Correspondent Name:** FRANK ABRAMONTE Address Line 1: 999 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1900** 

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	691187.502USPC/492521
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK ABRAMONTE
SIGNATURE:	/Frank Abramonte/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2021

**Total Attachments: 5** 

506787526

source=53519686 1#page1.tif source=53519686\_1#page2.tif

source=53519686\_1#page3.tif source=53519686\_1#page4.tif source=53519686\_1#page5.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

### WHEREAS, we,

Name	Address	
Herman SYTEMA	c/o Quadient Technologies Netherlands B.V., De Tijen 3, 9201 BX Drachten, The Netherlands	; and
Joost KOSSE	c/o Quadient Technologies Netherlands B.V, De Tijen 3, 9201 BX Drachten, The Netherlands	and
Hayo VAATSTRA	c/o Quadient Technologies Netherlands B.V, De Tijen 3, 9201 BX Drachten, The Netherlands	; and
Lennart BERGHUIS	c/o Quadient Technologies Netherlands B.V, De Tijen 3, 9201 BX Drachten, The Netherlands	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "CARDBOARD BLANK FOR A BOX, METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CREATING A CUSTOM-SIZED CARDBOARD BLANK FOR A BOX, AND METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PACKAGING SHIPMENT SETS IN A BOX," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on July 31, 2020 \_\_\_\_, and assigned Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_;

# WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Address
Quadient Technologies	42-46 Avenue Aristide Briand, F-92220 Bagneux, France
France	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of France having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which

EEGAE\45448356\1

Application No.	16/966,742
esphiremion can.	***************************************

said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Assignee's counsel is authorized to insert the official filing date and application number information when it becomes available.

27-8-2020

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Herman SYTEMA signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date <u>27-0-2020</u> Signed at <u>QUADIENT</u>

DRACITED

(Assignor)

(Signature of Witness)

			16/966 742
		Application No.	10/300/742
25-02-2021			(Assignor)
Date	Joost KOSSE		
I certify that I know or ha	ive satisfactory e	vidence that Joos	st KOSSE signed this
instrument of his/her own free will, as a v	oluntary act for	the uses and purp	oses mentioned in the
instrument.			
Date25-02-2021	Signed at	Slaghąr	<u>en</u>
T.M. Kosse			<b>)</b>
(Name of Witness)		(Signature of W	itness)
	**-		
Date	Hayo VAAT:	STRA	(Assignor)
I certify that I know or signed this instrument of his/her own from mentioned in the instrument.		<del>-</del>	
Date	Signed at		
(Name of Witness)	X	(Signature of W	itness)

3 <sub>A</sub>

	Application No
Date	(Assignor) Joost KOSSE
	e satisfactory evidence that Joost KOSSE signed this luntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date	Signed at
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
<u>3/5/2021</u> Date	Hayo VAATSFRA (Assignor)
•	have satisfactory evidence that Hayo VAATSTRA e will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes
Date 3-5 2021  F. DE BOER  (Name of Witness)	Signed at DRACHTEV / QUAOIENT  (Signature of Witness)

Application No. 16/966,742

OS-02-2021

Date Lennart BERGHUS

(Assignor)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Lennart BERGHUIS signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date <u>6 - 2 2021</u> Signed at <u>DRACHTOV</u>

F. OE ROER
(Name of Witness)
(Signature of Witness)

4

LEGAL\45448356\1

**RECORDED: 07/27/2021**